

ORD# 1013-2006

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
MAIZE MORSE AREA-ASSESSMENT**

BID OPENING-MARCH 1, 2006

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		U.S. UTILITY CO		JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, MAXWELL	EACH	125	\$690.00	\$86,250.00	\$598.00	\$74,750.00	\$573.00	\$71,625.00
E-2	FOUNDATION, 4', RESIDENTIAL	EACH	125	\$600.00	\$75,000.00	\$494.00	\$61,750.00	\$482.00	\$60,250.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, TRADITIONAL STYLE	EACH	125	\$800.00	\$100,000.00	\$520.00	\$65,000.00	\$560.00	\$70,000.00
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	125	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$106.00	\$13,250.00	\$96.00	\$12,000.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13" X 24"	EACH	93	\$325.00	\$30,225.00	\$319.00	\$29,667.00	\$258.00	\$23,994.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	26,500	\$8.00	\$212,000.00	\$5.57	\$147,605.00	\$5.90	\$156,350.00
E-7	1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT CONVENTIONAL INSTALLATION	LIN. FT.	400	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.97	\$2,788.00	\$6.21	\$2,484.00
E-8	TRENCHLESS, 3" STEEL CONDUIT STREET CROSSING	LIN. FT.	2,530	\$25.00	\$63,250.00	\$9.66	\$24,439.80	\$10.85	\$27,450.50
E-9	TRENCHLESS, 4" STEEL CONDUIT STREET CROSSING	LIN. FT.	48	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$29.00	\$1,392.00	\$18.00	\$864.00
E-10	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 2-1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN. FT.	716	\$9.00	\$6,444.00	\$8.00	\$5,728.00	\$9.10	\$6,515.60
E-11	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 3-1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN. FT.	114	\$11.25	\$1,282.50	\$12.15	\$1,385.10	\$12.25	\$1,396.50
E-12	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V	EA.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,737.00	\$2,737.00	\$3,078.00	\$3,078.00
E-13	RISER, 480V	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$1,129.00	\$1,129.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$30,064.08		\$21,532.60		\$21,856.83
TOTALS					\$631,345.58		\$452,184.50		\$458,993.43

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
MAIZE MORSE AREA-ASSESSMENT**

BID OPENING-MARCH 1, 2006

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	COMPLETE GENERAL CONSTR CO		MP DORY CO	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, MAXWELL	EACH	125	\$525.00	\$65,625.00	\$598.00	\$74,750.00
E-2	FOUNDATION, 4', RESIDENTIAL	EACH	125	\$475.00	\$59,375.00	\$450.00	\$56,250.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, TRADITIONAL STYLE	EACH	125	\$525.00	\$65,625.00	\$516.00	\$64,500.00
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	125	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13" X 24"	EACH	93	\$300.00	\$27,900.00	\$320.00	\$29,760.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	26,500	\$6.20	\$164,300.00	\$7.00	\$185,500.00
E-7	1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT CONVENTIONAL INSTALLATION	LIN. FT.	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00
E-8	TRENCHLESS, 3" STEEL CONDUIT STREET CROSSING	LIN. FT.	2,530	\$12.00	\$30,360.00	\$26.00	\$65,780.00
E-9	TRENCHLESS, 4" STEEL CONDUIT STREET CROSSING	LIN. FT.	48	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$34.00	\$1,632.00
E-10	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 2-1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN. FT.	716	\$10.50	\$7,518.00	\$11.00	\$7,876.00
E-11	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 3-1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN. FT.	114	\$12.00	\$1,368.00	\$16.50	\$1,881.00
E-12	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V	EA.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
E-13	RISER, 480V	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$22,326.80		\$25,486.45
TOTALS					\$468,862.80		\$535,215.45